

## Kudelski Security Named Claroty 2020 Partner of the Year in EMEA

**Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne, Switzerland and Phoenix (AZ), USA, March 30, 2021** – <u>Kudelski Security</u>, the cybersecurity division within the <u>Kudelski Group</u> (SIX:KUD.S), announced today it has been named by <u>Claroty</u>, the industrial cybersecurity company, as its 2020 Partner of the Year in EMEA. The success of Kudelski Security's Managed Security Services (MSS) featuring security monitoring for Operational Technology (OT) and Industrial Control Systems (ICS) environments were recognized by Claroty as keys to the outstanding performance realized throughout the year.

"Kudelski Security is a leading provider of managed security and its strong capabilities in the field of OT and ICS have resulted in tremendous growth with Claroty in EMEA in 2020," said Keith Carter, Vice President Worldwide Channels & Alliances at Claroty. "As demand for OT and ICS security is on the rise, we are confident that the combination of Kudelski Security's MSS and the Claroty Platform will continue to deliver outstanding results in helping our clients protect their industrial environments and reduce business risk."

Claroty has been a strategic technology partner for Kudelski Security globally since 2018 and is fully integrated within its Cyber Fusion Centers in Switzerland and the United States. Kudelski Security has been recognized at multiple times by the analyst community for its strong capabilities in the field of OT & ICS Security, and more recently in January 2021 in Gartner's market guide for Operational Technology Security. Kudelski Security's Managed Security Services are powered by its Cyber Fusion Center covering over all environments 24x7x365: on-premise, hybrid, cloud, and Industrial Control Systems (OT/ICS).

"Since 2018, we have been integrating OT and ICS security monitoring into our managed security," said Olivier Spielmann, Vice President EMEA managed services at Kudelski Security. "We are delighted to be recognized by Claroty as its 2020 Partner of the Year in EMEA. This is a recognition of our strong growth in Europe, where we offer our managed OT security services to providers of critical infrastructure and to companies in the manufacturing and utilities sectors."

The Claroty award is the latest in a growing body of global recognition endorsing the success of Kudelski Security's approach and partner-first service, including from IDC, Gartner, and Forrester. In August, Kudelski Security was recognized as a leader in Forrester's "Midsize Managed Security Services Providers (MSSPs), Q3 2020."

In this report, Forrester noted: "Companies seeking a white glove, context-heavy MSS, as well as those looking for an MSSP that can provide ICS native MSS, should strongly consider Kudelski Security." It adds that industrial control system (ICS) services are a differentiator for Kudelski Security, noting that the company is "one of the few providers with clear ability to deliver MSS for ICS environments that were not solely dependent on vendor hardware solutions."

For information on Kudelski Security's managed security services, visit <u>https://kudelskisecurity.com/services/managed-security</u>, or watch the on-demand webinar <u>'Fire Your MSSP'</u>, featuring Forrester analyst Jeff Pollard.

## About Kudelski Security

Kudelski Security is the premier advisor and cybersecurity innovator for today's most security-conscious organizations. Our long-term approach to client partnerships enables us to continuously evaluate their security posture to recommend solutions that reduce business risk, maintain compliance and increase overall security effectiveness. With clients that include Fortune 500 enterprises and government organizations in Europe and across the United States, we address the most complex environments through an unparalleled set of solution capabilities including consulting, technology, managed security services and custom innovation. For more information, visit <u>www.kudelskisecurity.com</u>.

## **About Claroty**

Claroty is the industrial cybersecurity company. Trusted by the world's largest enterprises, Claroty helps customers reveal, protect, and manage their OT, IoT, and IIoT assets. The company's comprehensive platform connects seamlessly with customers' existing infrastructure and programs while providing a full range of industrial cybersecurity controls for visibility, threat detection, risk and vulnerability management, and secure remote access — all with a significantly reduced total cost of ownership. Claroty is backed and adopted by leading industrial automation vendors, with an expansive partner ecosystem and award-winning research team. The company is headquartered in New York City and has a presence in Europe, Asia-Pacific, and Latin America, and deployments on all seven continents.

To learn more, visit <u>www.claroty.com</u>.

## Media Contact

John Van Blaricum Vice President, Global Marketing +1 650 966 4320 john.vanblaricum@kudelskisecurity.com